
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

No. 
1 

69 
97 
17 
29 
43 
38 
13 
78 
85 
88 

Name 
Kyle Wyman 
Hayden Gillim 
Rocco Landers 
Troy Herfoss 
Tyler O'Hara 
James Rispoli 
Bradley Smith 
Cory West 
Kyle Ohnsorg 
Jake Lewis 
Max Flinders 

Make 
HD 
IND 
IND 
IND 
IND 
HD 
HD 
HD 
IND 
HD 
HD 

Best Tm 
1:50.950 
1:51.353 
1:51.423 
1:51.569 
1:52.907 
1:52.968 
1:53.966 
1:54.389 
1:54.521 
1:55.838 
2:03.669 

In Lap 
11 
5 

13 
12 
12 
5 

12 
9 
9 
3 
3 

Diff 

0.403 
0.473 
0.619 
1.957 
2.018 
3.016 
3.439 
3.571 
4.888 

12.719 

Sponsor 
Harley-Davidson x Dynojet Factory Racing 
J&P Cycles/Motul/Vance & Hines Factory Indian 
J&P Cycles/Motul/Vance & Hines Factory Indian 
J&P Cycles/Motul/Vance & Hines Factory Indian 
SDI Racing 
Big Diehl x Harley-Davidson Factory Racing 
Harley-Davidson x Dynojet Factory Racing 
Saddlemen Race Development 
TAB Performance 
Saddlemen Race Development 
M3/Tobacco Road Harley-Davidson 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 3/5/2026 10:39:01 AM 

Race Director 
Rick Hobbs 

Orbits 
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2026 Daytona 200 

King of the Baggers 

Practice 1 

Practice (30:00 Time) started at 10:05:00 

Daytona International Speedway 3.510 miles 

3/5/2026 10:05 


