



2026 Daytona 200

Sorted on best lap time

King of the Baggers

Daytona International Speedway 3.510 miles

Practice 1

3/5/2026 10:05

Practice (30:00 Time) started at 10:05:00

Pos	No.	Name	Make	Best Tm	In Lap	Diff	Sponsor
1	1	Kyle Wyman	HD	1:50.950	11		Harley-Davidson x Dynojet Factory Racing
2	69	Hayden Gillim	IND	1:51.353	5	0.403	J&P Cycles/Motul/Vance & Hines Factory Indian
3	97	Rocco Landers	IND	1:51.423	13	0.473	J&P Cycles/Motul/Vance & Hines Factory Indian
4	17	Troy Herfoss	IND	1:51.569	12	0.619	J&P Cycles/Motul/Vance & Hines Factory Indian
5	29	Tyler O'Hara	IND	1:52.907	12	1.957	SDI Racing
6	43	James Rispoli	HD	1:52.968	5	2.018	Big Diehl x Harley-Davidson Factory Racing
7	38	Bradley Smith	HD	1:53.966	12	3.016	Harley-Davidson x Dynojet Factory Racing
8	13	Cory West	HD	1:54.389	9	3.439	Saddlemen Race Development
9	78	Kyle Ohnsorg	IND	1:54.521	9	3.571	TAB Performance
10	85	Jake Lewis	HD	1:55.838	3	4.888	Saddlemen Race Development
11	88	Max Flinders	HD	2:03.669	3	12.719	M3/Tobacco Road Harley-Davidson

Race Director

Orbits

Rick Hobbs

Signed _____

